and on such terms and conditions as the Board may 

decide.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the maximum number 

of securities issued /granted in terms of this Resolution 

shall not exceed such number as would entitle the 

holders collectively to subscribe or purchase 36,00,000 

(Thirty Six Lacs) equity shares of the company having 

face value of Rs. 10/- each. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT subject to the terms 

stated herein, the equity shares allotted pursuant 

to the aforesaid Resolution shall in all respects rank 

pari passu inter se and also pari passu with the then

[...]

Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company. 

Disclosures as per Regulation 6.2 of the SEBI Guidelines 

as amended:

1.	 Total number of Options to be granted under the ESOP

Total number of Options to be granted under the 

Scheme shall not exceed 36,00,000 (Thirty Six Lacs)  

equity shares of Rs. 10/-  each. One option entitles 

the holder of the options to apply for one equity share 

of Rs. 10/- each of the Company. Vested Options 

that lapse due to non–exercise or unvested options 

that get cancelled due to resignation of employee

[...]

vide its  Order dated 19th July, 2012 effective from 1st April, 2011 (the appointed date).The copy of the said order 
has been filed with the Registrar of Companies, NCT of Delhi & Haryana (ROC) vide E-Form No. 21 on 6th 
August, 2012 (effective date).

Further as per the sanctioned Scheme 10,40,600 (Ten Lacs Forty Thousand Six Hundred) fully paid up Equity 
shares of Rs. 10 each have  been issued and allotted to Company for  considerationother than in cash. 

c)	 Disinvestment of Weensure E Waste Limited (formerly known as A2Z E Waste Management Limited)

Pursuant to the Share Purchase Agreement entered on 12th November, 2012 executed by and between the